med 3-26-98

Assistant Commissioner for Patents RECO Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	08-14-1998	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: 17	case record the analysis and uocu	ment or copy thereof.
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi OKUMURA Mitsunobu SUDA Koji SUGIYAMA Keiji SEO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	2. A. Name and address of BROTHER KOGYO 15-1, NAESHIRO-C NAGOYA-SHI, AIC JAPAN MAR 2	KABUSHIKI KAISHA HO, MIZUHO-KU, HI 467-0841
MRD 3-26-98 □ Yes ⋈ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance:	- Carran	EMARKE
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	1	t address(es) attached? ☐ ☐Yes ☑ No
B. Execution Date: March 24, 1998 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a n March 24, 1998	_	he application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s)	048317 C. Patent No.(s)	
	C. Patent No.(s) Pers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	ons and patents involved:1
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	41) \$_40.00_
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	oers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3. B. Enclosed (Check No.	41)\$_40.00
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 10000003 OF INTERESPON BOX 19928	oers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3. B. Enclosed (Check No. 8. Credit any overpayment of	41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC NRT 00000003 OLIFF Box 19928 VA 22320 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	oers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3. B. Enclosed (Check No.) 8. Credit any overpayment of deposit account number 1	58883) r charge any underpayment to 5-0461. 40 E NUSP The string of
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC RRT 00000003 OLIFF BERRIDGE, PLC Box 19928 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. James A. Oliff James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone ROSET ACCOUNTY ACC	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3. B. Enclosed (Check No.) 8. Credit any overpayment of deposit account number 1. g information is true and correct and a	58883) T charge any underpayment to 5-0461. 40 F NOSP FER The structure of the struct

Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461 PATENT REEL: 9327 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takashi OKUI		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mitsunobu SU		(6)	·	
,	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Koji SUGIYAI	VIA	(7)	and	
		(4)	Keiji SEO		(8)		
		BIGI	er good and we ned, the un ign, transfe	aluable cond dersigned a rand set ov	siderations pagree(s) to a fer to	one dollar (\$1.00) and id to each of the under- ssign, and hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10) Insert Address of Assignee (10)							
		reex	camination c	ertificates	that may be	the entire right, title merica as defined in 15 applications for patent ations, substitutes, and tensions, reissues and tranted on the invention	
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)			JUKING PAIL	ern sheet for	
	Title, Case Mumber or Foreign Appli-						
	cation Number	-	se No)		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of signing of Application	(12)	on March	24, 1998			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) file		cation Seria	1 Number		
interited in the control of the cont	The undersigned ference which may be seed and to cooperate of and to cooperate of forward with such and the undersigned of the	lagrade december de december de la der der der der de la der der de la der de la der de la der der der der der der de la der	ee(s) to exercise	cute all paraining this age in every cute all par with claims Property or form all affinination a ze(s) and rethe United Se application and that he has herewith. The firm of ation which that se Patent the unders	pers necessar plication or vay possible in vay possible in or provision or provision similar agreement of a value can be taken to the said they have they have they be necessariand on the plant of the said of th	y in connection with the ms for the invention and ications as the Assigned y in connection with any continuation or division n obtaining evidence and ents and perform any act its of the International sements. It is which may be necessary lid United States patent Commissioner of Patents and Assignee, as Assignee ve) full right to convey not executed, and will IDGE the power to insert any or desirable in order to Office for recordation and date(s) opposite the Atamas Okumura (SEAL) Mitsumobu SUDA (SEAL) Keji SUGIYAMA (SEAL)	
Date	x		of Inventor	8	• • • •	(SEAL)	
Date			of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	N	ense o	of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	м.	ame c	of Inventor			(SEAL)	
U.S.I befor	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consure at least two with					ery Public if within the hen it should be signed	
	44 /		Trun	yam	amolo Bi		
Data	March 24 /97X N	ri tne	ss <u>jezu</u>		CEC.		